## THE YOGI IN THE SMOKIES HALLOWEEN ATTRACTION RELEASE OF LIABILITY

NAME OF PARTICIPANT	
ADDRESS	
PHONE	DATE OF BIRTH
DATE	-
DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, AND COLAIM DEMAND, ACTION OF UNKNOWN, EITHER IN LAW COPERSONAL INJURIES KNOWN FROM ANY ACCIDENT WHICH 2025 HALLOWEEN ATTRACTION THE RELEASEE FROM ANY LOSS OF RELEASER IN OR UPON THE CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE FOR THE RISK OF BODILY INJURIES WHILE IN, AR HALLOWEEN ATTRACTION IS PARTICIPATING IN THE HAUN OFFICERS, AND/OR MEMBERS THIS RELEASE, WAIVER, AND INCLUSIVE AS PERMITTED BY THEREOF IS HELD INVALID, IT FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. ALL CONSENT FORM SIGNED BY PERSONNE AND ENTER TO THE PORCE AND EFFECT.	HEREBY RELEASE AND FOREVER DISCHARGE YOGI IN THE SMOKIES, ITS OR MEMBERS AND ITS ASSOCIATED SPONSORS FROM ANY AND EVERY RIGHT OF ACTION OF WHATEVER KIND OR NATURE, KNOWN OR OR EQUITY, ARISING FROM OR BY REASON OF ANY BODILY INJURY OR OR UNKNOWN, DEATH OR PROPERTY DAMAGE RESULTING OR TO RESULT MAY OCCUR AS A RESULT OF PARTICIPATION IN THE YOGI IN THE SMOKIES ON, WHETHER BY NEGLIGENCE OR NOT. RELEASER AGREES TO INDEMNIFY SS LIABILITY, DAMAGE OR COST THEY MAY INCUR DUE TO THE PRESENCE E PREMISES WHERE THE HALLOWEEN ATTRACTION IS SITUATED. WHETHER OF RELEASEE OR OTHERWISE. RELEASER ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY IRY, DEATH OR PROPERTY DAMAGE DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OF RELEASER OUND OR UPON THE PREMISES WHERE THE 2025 YOGI IN THE SMOKIES SITUATED AND WHILE VOLUNTEERING, WORKING, OR FOR ANY PURPOSE TED ATTRACTION ACTIVITY FOR YOGI IN THE SMOKIES, ITS DIRECTORS, SAND ITS ASSOCIATED SPONSORS. RELEASER EXPRESSLY AGREES THAT INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT IS INTENDED TO BE AS BROAD AND THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, AND THAT IF ANY PORTION IS AGREED THAT THE BALANCE SHALL NOT WITHSTANDING CONTINUE IN PARTICIPANTS MUST BE 18 YEARS OR OLDER OR HAVE PARENTAL ARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN. I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AVE EXECUTED THEM ON THE ABOVE WRITTEN DATE.
RELEASER'S SIGNATURE IF O	VER 18
SIGNATURE OF PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN IF UNDER 18	